-

THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN COMMODITY PRICES TOWARDS STOCK
MARKET:

EVIDENCE FROM MALAYSIA

NURUL FARHANA BINTI MOHAMMED

2014755073

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS
(FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU SABAH

JULY 2017



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to express my appreciation to Mr Marius Benedict as my advisor for his guidance
during the progress of completing my final year project. Without his continuous support,
patience, motivation and valuable assistance, my final year project would not have been

completed. Besides, also thank you to Madam Yvonne for evaluating me.

Also, 1 wish to express my sincere gratitude to the Universiti Teknologi MARA, for providing
me an opportunity to complete my study here, despite all the challenges, which had frustrated all

my efforts.

Finally, yet importantly, huge thanks to both of my parents, famiy, friends for theirr kind

co-operation and encouragement which help me in completion of this final year project.



TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE OF PAGES

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF FIGURE

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTARCT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.0  INTRODUCTION

1.1 STATEMENT OF THE PROBLEM

1.2 SCOPE AND LIMITATION OF STUDY

1.3 RESEARCH OBIJECTIVE

1.4 SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY

1.5 SUMMARY OF CHAPTER
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 INTRODUCTION

2.1 THEORETICAL STUDIES

2.2 SUMMARY OF CHAPTER
CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHOLODOGY

3.0 INTRODUCTION

3.1 DATA COLLECTION

3.2  CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK

3.3  EMPIRICAL FRAMEWORK

3.4  ESTIMATION OF PROCEDURES

3.5 DIAGNOSTIC DATA

3.6 FLOW CHART

3.7 SUMMARY OF CHAPTER

PAGES

II.
1.

V-VI
VIl

VIII
IX

1-4
5-6

10

11
11-16
16

17
17-18
19-20
21-22

23
24-26

27

28



CHAPTER 4

CHAPTER 5

REFFERENCES
APPENDICES

RESULT AND FINDING

4.0 INTRODUCTION

4.1  DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS

4.2 UNIT ROOT TEST

4.3  DIAGNOSTIC TEST

4.4  ARCH AND GARCH

4.5 CORRELATION TEST & LINEAR
REGRESSION

4.7  RESULT OF HYPOTHESIS TESTING
4.6 SUMMARY OF CHAPTER

CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
5.0 INTRODUCTION

5.1 CONCLUSION

5.2 RECOMMENDATION

Vi

29
29-31
32-34
35-39
40
41-43

44-45
46

47
47
48-49
50-54
55-62



ABSTRACT

The globalization causes the commodity price and stock markets in the world become more
integrated. It was believed that the performance of stock markets will be affected by global
commodity price. This study was carried out to examine the connection between commodity
price and stock markets. The Malaysia stock markets were selected as the research target which
is Kuala Lumpur Composite Index (KLCI). This study uses 17 years data from the year 1999 to
2016. The GARCH model was implemented in this research to study the relationship between
commodity prices and stock markets. The overall result showed that there has a significant
relationship between commodity prices and stock market for short term basis. Overall, the
findings illustrate several important implications for investors in making optimal investment

decisions while engaging in risk management and forecasting changes in stock markets.

Keywords: Commodity, Stock Market (KLCI).



