

THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN COMMODITY PRICES TOWARDS STOCK MARKET:

EVIDENCE FROM MALAYSIA

NURUL FARHANA BINTI MOHAMMED

2014755073

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS

(FINANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU SABAH

JULY 2017

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to express my appreciation to Mr Marius Benedict as my advisor for his guidance during the progress of completing my final year project. Without his continuous support, patience, motivation and valuable assistance, my final year project would not have been completed. Besides, also thank you to Madam Yvonne for evaluating me.

Also, i wish to express my sincere gratitude to the Universiti Teknologi MARA, for providing me an opportunity to complete my study here, despite all the challenges, which had frustrated all my efforts.

Finally, yet importantly, huge thanks to both of my parents, family, friends for their kind co-operation and encouragement which help me in completion of this final year project.

TABLE OF CONTENT

			PAGES	
TITLE OF PAGES			I.	
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK				
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL				
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
TABLE OF CONTENT				
LIST OF FIGURE				
LIST OF TABLE				
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTARCT				
ADSTARCT			Х	
CHAPTER 1	INTF	RODUCTION		
	1.0	INTRODUCTION	1-4	
	1.1	STATEMENT OF THE PROBLEM	5-6	
	1.2	SCOPE AND LIMITATION OF STUDY	7	
	1.3	RESEARCH OBJECTIVE	8	
	1.4	SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY	9	
	1.5	SUMMARY OF CHAPTER	10	
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW			
	2.0	INTRODUCTION	11	
	2.1	THEORETICAL STUDIES	11-16	
	2.2	SUMMARY OF CHAPTER	16	
CHAPTER 3	RESI			
	3.0	INTRODUCTION	17	
	3.1	DATA COLLECTION	17-18	
	3.2	CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK	19-20	
	3.3	EMPIRICAL FRAMEWORK	21-22	
	3.4	ESTIMATION OF PROCEDURES	23	
	3.5	DIAGNOSTIC DATA	24-26	
	3.6	FLOW CHART	27	
	3.7	SUMMARY OF CHAPTER	28	

CHAPTER 4	RESU	RESULT AND FINDING			
	4.0	INTRODUCTION	29		
	4.1	DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS	29-31		
	4.2	UNIT ROOT TEST	32-34		
	4.3	DIAGNOSTIC TEST	35-39		
	4.4	ARCH AND GARCH	40		
	4.5	CORRELATION TEST & LINEAR	41-43		
	REGI	REGRESSION			
	4.7	RESULT OF HYPOTHESIS TESTING	44-45		
	4.6	SUMMARY OF CHAPTER	46		
CHAPTER 5	CON	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS			
	5.0 IN	5.0 INTRODUCTION			
	5.1 C	5.1 CONCLUSION			
	5.2 R	ECOMMENDATION	48-49		
REFFERENCES			50-54		
APPENDICES			55-62		

ABSTRACT

The globalization causes the commodity price and stock markets in the world become more integrated. It was believed that the performance of stock markets will be affected by global commodity price. This study was carried out to examine the connection between commodity price and stock markets. The Malaysia stock markets were selected as the research target which is Kuala Lumpur Composite Index (KLCI). This study uses 17 years data from the year 1999 to 2016. The GARCH model was implemented in this research to study the relationship between commodity prices and stock markets. The overall result showed that there has a significant relationship between commodity prices and stock markets for short term basis. Overall, the findings illustrate several important implications for investors in making optimal investment decisions while engaging in risk management and forecasting changes in stock markets.

Keywords: Commodity, Stock Market (KLCI).